INTERNATIONAL INDIAN SCHOOL - JEDDAH

UNDER THE PATRONAGE OF EMBASSY OF INDIA, RIYADH

AND AFFILIATED TO CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, NEW DELHI - INDIA

MEMBER, COUNCIL OF C.B.S.E. SCHOOL IN GULF AFFILIATION NO. 5730001, SCHOOL CODE - 90072

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION - K.S.A - LICENCE NO. 045 / J, C.C.No. 136593

P.O. Box 14861 JEDDAH 21434, SAUDI ARABIA

Boys' Section - Tel. +966 12 6751536 / 6711934 / 6712097

Girls' Section - Tel. +966 12 6721607 / 6718345

Girls' Section 1 & II - Tel. +966 12 6737752, KG-SECTION - Tel. +966 12 6747737

المدرسة الهندية العالمية - جدة

تحت رعاية سفارة الهند ، الرياض وتابعة للمجلس المركزي للتعليم الثانوي ، نيودلهي – الهند عضو مجلس C.B.S.E. مدرسة في الخليج الانتماء رقم. ٧٣٠٠٠١ مرمز المدرسة – ٧٠٠٧ ومن من تحدد

وزارة التعليم - ترخيص رقم -ج/٥٤٠، رقم العضوية: ٣٦٥٩٣ ص.ب: ١٤٨٦١ جدة ٢١٤٣٤، المملكة العربية السعودية ت: قسم البنين: ٢٧١١٥٥٣٦ إ٢٦٢١٩٣٤/ ٢٧١١٩٣

Date: October 24, 2023

ت: قسم البنات: ١٢١٧٢١٦٠٧ /١٥٣٤٥/

ت: قسم البنات للصف الأول والثاني: ٢ ١٧٦٧٧٥ ١٢ ٩٦٦+ ، روضة وتمهيدي - ١٢ ٦٧٤٧٧٣٧ ١ ٩٦٦+

CIRCULAR

Subject: For Seasonal Influenza (Flu) Vaccination

IIS/JED/PRL/2023-24/48

Dear Parents (Grade VI-VIII - Boys' & Girls' Section),

IIS, Jeddah has planned to organize a free of charge Seasonal Influenza (Flu) Vaccination Camp with the support of Naseem Jeddah Medical Centre for the students of Grade VI-VIII – Boys' Girls' Section buildings.

A separate Google Form is being shared to all the concerned parents to express their willingness. The parents whose willingness is received will be required to sign a Consent Form to be made available through their wards and return to school along with a copy of Igama of student.

Please check the below link and fill the Google Form.

Link: https://forms.gle/ZkxkJNYL5uF5cSYr7

(Dr. Muzaffar Hassan)
Principal

Copy to:

- VP-GS
- COE & VP-BS i/c
- AC
- HMs VI-VIII-BS & GS
- System Administrator
- Estate Section
- Students of VI-VIII-BS & GS
- School Website
- SMC for information

www.iisjed.org : (الموقع الإلكتروني)